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FR - Notice de montage / EN - Assembly instructions / PT - lnstru�öes de montagem / 

ES - Prospecto de montaje / DE - Montageanleitung / IT - lstruzioni di montaggio / 

NL - Montagehandleiding 

FR-IMPORTANT! CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE: LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 
• A monter par un adulte. Un adulte doit vérifier le bon assemblage avant l'emploi

• Attention ! tenir les vis et petits élé ments et sachets hors de portée des enfants

• Bien identifier les éléments avant de commencer le montage

• Ne pas utiliser votre article lorsque l'un de ses éléments est cassé ou manquant

• En cas de probleme contactez notre service apres-vente

• Toujours suivre les instructions du fabricant

• Entretien: nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec. En cas de taches plus grosses, frottez soigneusement avec

une éponge légerement humide et non abrasive

• Ne pas monter sur le produit

EN-IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY 
• To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use

• Warning ! keep all screws, small parts and plastic bags out ofthe reach of children

• Properly identify all parts before assembling

• Never use your item if any ofits parts are broken or missing

• Should any problems arise, please contact our After Sales Service

• Manufacturer's instructions shall be followed at all times

• Care: clean with a soft, dry cloth. ln case oflarger stains, carefully rub with a slightly damp, non -abrasive

sponge

• Do not climb on this product

PT-IMPORTANTE! GUARDE PARA CONSULTA POSTERIOR: LER ESTAS INSTRUc;ÖES 

CUIDADOSAMENTE 
• A ser montado por um adulto. Um adulto deve verificar a boa montagem antes da utiliza�ao

• Aten�ao! mantenha os parafusos, acessórios pequenos e saco de plástico fara do alcance das crian�as

• ldentique bem os acessórios antes de come�ar a montagem

• Nao utilizar o artigo se um das elementos está em falta ou danificado

• Para qualquer esclarecimento, contacte os nossos servi�os através do telefone

• As instru�öes do fabricante devem ser sempre cumpridas

• Manuten�ao: limpe com um pano macio e seco. Em caso de manchas maiores, esfregue cuidadosamente

com urna esponja ligeiramente húmida e nao abrasiva

• Nao suba para cima do produto

ES-IMPORTANTE! CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEER DETENIDAMENTE 
• A montar por un adulto. Un adulto debe comprobar el buen montaje antes de la utilización

• iAdvertencia ! mantener los tornillos, los pequefíos elementos y bolsitas fuera del alcance de los nifíos

• ldentificar debidamente los elementos antes de empezar el montaje

• No utilizar este artículo si uno de los elementos falta o esta roto

• Si tiene problemas, contactar nuestro servicio postventa

• Deben seguirse siempre las instrucciones del fabricante

• Cuidados: limpiar con un pafío suave y seco. En caso de manchas grandes, frotar con cuidado utilizando

una esponja húmeda no abrasiva
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• No subir sobre el producto

DE-WICHTIG! FÜR SPATERE BEZUGNAHME AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN 

• Von einem Erwachsenen zu montieren. Die korrekte Montage muss vor Gebrauch von einem Erwachsenen

geprüft werden

• Achtung! die Schrauben und kleinen Teile ausserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern lagern

• Vor Montagebeginn alle Teile identifizieren

• lhren Artikel nicht benutzen, wenn eines seiner Bestandteile beschadigtist oder fehlt

• lm Problemfall lhren Kundendienst anrufen

• Stets die Herstelleranweisungen beachten

• Wartung: Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch rein igen. Bei gröBeren Flecken vorsichtig mit einem leicht

feuchten, nicht scheuernden Schwamm abreiben

• Nicht auf das Produkt steigen

IT- IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE QUESTE INFORMAZIONI PER ULTERIORI CONSULTAZIONI: 

LEGGI ATTENTAMENTE 

• 11 montaggio deve essere eseguito da un adulto. Un adulto dovra verificare il corretto montaggio prima

dell'uso

• Awertenza! tenere le viti ed i componenti di piccole dimensioni lontano dalia portata dei bambini

• Controllare i pezzi prima del montaggio

• L'articolo non deve essere utilizzato in caso di elementi mancanti o danneggiati

• ln caso di necessita contattare il nostro servizio post-vendita

• Seguire sempre le istruzioni del costruttore

• Manutenzione: pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto. Per le macchine piu grandi, strofinare

accuratamente con una spugna leggermente umida e non abrasiva

• Non salire sul prodotto

NL - BELANGRIJK! BEWAAR VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING: LEES AANDACHTIG 

• Moet door een volwassene worden gemonteerd. Voor gebruik moet een volwassene controleren dat het

product goed in elkaar is gezet

• Opgelet! schroeven en kleine elementen en zakjes buiten bereik van kinderen houden

• De elementen goed identificeren alvorens met de montage te beginnen

• Uw artikel niet gebruiken wanneer een van de onderdelen kapotis of ontbreekt

• Neem bij problemen contact op met onze klantenservice

• Volg altijd de instructies van de fabrikant

• Onderhoud: maak schoon met een zachte en droge doek. ln geval van grotere vlekken, veeg voorzichtig

schoon met een licht bevochtigde en niet-schurende spons

• Niet op het product klimmen
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FR - IMPORTANT. A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS 

DE RÉFÉRENCE. A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT. 

• AVERTISSEMENT: NE PAS LAISSER L'ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE

• Tous les éléments de fixation doiventtoujours etre convenablement serrés et régulierement vérifiés, et

resserrés si nécessaire

• Attention aux risques engendrés par des flammes nues ou d'autres sources de chaleur intense, comme les

appareils de chauffage électrique, a gaz, etc. a proximité immédiate du dispositif a langer

• Les pieces supplémentaires et de remplacement doivent etre obtenues uniquement aupres du fabricant.

• Ne pas utiliser le dispositif a langer si une partie est cassée, endommagée ou manquante.

• Entretien: nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec. En cas de taches plus grosses, frottez soigneusement avec

une éponge légerement humide et non abrasive.
• Dimensions maximales du matelas a utiliser: 774 x 678 x 30 mm

• Áge et poids maximum de l'enfant pour lequel le produit est con<;u: 12 mois, jusqu'a 11 kg

• Le dispositif a langer doit etre fixé au mur afin d'utiliser le produit en toute sécurité

• Les fixations ne sont pas incluses car leur choix dépend du matériau du mur sur lequel estfixé le meuble.

Utilisez des fixations adaptées au matériau du mur. Pour obtenir des conseils sur les fixations a utiliser,

adressez-vous a un revendeur spécialisé.

EN - IMPORTANT. RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. READ 

CAREFULLV. 

• WARNING: DO NOT LEAVE THE CHILD UNATTENDED

• AII assembly fittings should always be tightened properly and thatfittings should be checked regularly and

retightened as necessary

• Be aware ofthe risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in 

the near vicinity ofthe changing unit 

• Additional and replacement parts must be obtained only from the manufacturer.

• Do not use the changing unitif a partis broken, damaged or missing.

• Care: clean with a soft, dry cloth. ln case oflarger stains, carefully rub with a slightly damp, non -abrasive

sponge.

• Maximum dimensions of mattress to be used: 774 x 678 x 30 mm

• Maximum age and weight ofthe child for which th e productis intended: 12 months, up to 11 kg

• The changing unit must be fixed to the wall in order to use the product safely.

• Fixing devices for the wall are notincluded s ince different wall materials require diffe-renttypes offixing

devices. Use fixing de-vices suitable for the walls in your home. For advice on suitable fixing systems,

contact your local specialized dealer.

PT - IMPORTANTE. GUARDE PARA CONSULTA POSTERIOR. 

LER ESTAS INSTRUtÖES CUIDADOSAMENTE. 

• AVISO: NAO DEIXE A CRIAN<;:A SEM SUPERVISAO

• Todos os elementos de fixa<;ao devem estar sempre bem apertados e ser verficados com regularidade, e

reapertados se necessário
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• Atenc;:ao aos riscos desencadeados por chamas abertas ou outras fontes de calor intenso, como os

aparelhos de aquecimento elétricos, a gás, etc. na proximidade da unidade para mudar franldas.

• As pec;:as adicionais e sobresselentes devem ser obtidas apenas junto do fabricante.

• Nao utilize a unidade para mudar a fralda se um elemento estiver partido, danificado ou em falta.

• Manutenc;:ao: limpe com um pano macio e seco. Em caso de manchas maiores, esfregue cuidadosamente

com urna esponja ligeiramente húmida e nao abrasiva.

• Dimensöes máximas do colchao a utilizar: 774 x 678 x 30 mm 

• ldade e peso máximos da crianc;:a para a qual o produto foi concebido: 12 meses, até 11 kg

• A unidade para mudar a fralda deve ser fixada a parede para usar o produto com toda a seguranc;:a.

• Os diferentes tipos de parede requerem diferentes tipos de ferragens. Utilize fer-ragens adequadas as

paredes da sua casa (nao incluídas). Se nao tiver a certeza do tipo de parafusos ou ferragem a usar,

consulte urna loja de ferragens.

ES- IMPORTANTE. CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. 

LEER DETENIDAMENTE. 

• ADVERTENCIA: NO DEJE AL NINO SIN VIGILANCIA

• Todos los elementos de montaje deben apretarse siempre correctamente, comprobarse regularmente y

volver a apretarse en caso necesario.

• Tenga en cuenta los riesgos provocados por las llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de calor intenso, como

aparatos de calefacción eléctricos y de gas, etc. en las proximidades inmediatas del cambiador.

• Las piezas adicionales y de repuesto solo deben adquirirse del fabricante.

• No use la cambiador si alguna pieza está rota o dafíada, o si falta alguna pieza.

• Cuidados: limpiar con un pafío suave y seco. En caso de manchas grandes, frotar con cuidado utilizando

una esponja húmeda no abrasiva.

• Dimensiones máximas del colchón a utilizar: 774 x 678 x 30 mm

• Edad y el peso máximos del nifío para el que está previsto el producto: 12 meses, hasta 11 kg

• El cambiador debe estar fijado a la pared para usar el producto con seguridad.

• No se incluyen los dispositivos de fijación, dado que los diversos materiales de pared requieren diferentes

tipos de herrajes de fijación. Usa herrajes adecuados para el material de las paredes de tu casa. Para saber

cuáles son los herrajes adecuados, pide consejo en tu ferretería habitual.

DE - WICHTIG. FÜR SPATERE BEZUGNAHME AUFBEWAHREN. 

SORGFALTIG LESEN. 

• WARNHINWEIS: DAS KIND NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT LASSEN

• Alle Befestigungselemente müssen stets ordnungsgemaB festgezogen und regelmaBig überprüft und

gegebenenfalls nachgezogen werden.

• Vorsicht vor Gefahren durch offene Flammen oder andere starke Warmequellen wie Elektro- oder

Gasheizungen usw. in unmittelbarer Nahe der Wickelunterlage.

• Zusatz- und Ersatzteile dürfen nur vom Hersteller bezogen werden.

• Die Wickelunterlage nicht benutzen, wenn ein Teil gebrochen oder beschadigtist oder fehlt.

• Wartung: Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen. Bei gröBeren Flecken vorsichtig mit einem leicht

feuchten, nicht scheuernden Schwamm abreiben.

• Maximale Abmessungen der zu verwendenden Matratze: 774 x 678 x 30 mm
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• Maximales Alter und Gewicht des Kindes, für das das Produkt bestimmtist: 12 Monate, bis zu 11 kg.

• Die Wickelunterlage muss an der Wand befestigt werden, um das Produkt sicher verwenden zu können.

• Nur für den lnnengebrauch . Beschlage für die Wandbefestigung sind nicht beigepackt, da sie von der

jeweili-gen Wandbeschaffenheit abhangig sind. Befestigungsbeschlage benutzen, die für die heimischen

Wande geeignet sind. Bei diesbezüglichen Fragen den örtlichen Fachhandel zu Rate ziehen.

IT - IMPORTANTE. CONSERVARE QUESTE INFORMAZIONI 

PER ULTERIORI CONSULTAZIONI. LEGGI ATTENTAMENTE. 

• AWERTENZA: NON LASCIARE IL BAMBINO SENZA SORVEGLIANZA

• Tutti gli e lementi di fissaggio devono essere sempre co rrettamente serrati e periodicamente controllati.

• Attenzione ai rischi derivanti dal le fiamme libere o da altre fonti di calore intenso, come riscaldatori

elettrici, a gas, ecc., posti nelle immediate vicinanze del prodotto.

• Gli accessori e le parti di ricambio devono essere richiesti esclusivamente al costruttore.

• Non utilizzare il dispositivo di cambio se una parte e rotta, danneggiata o mancante.

• Manutenzione: pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto. Per le macchine piu grandi, strofinare

accuratamente con una spugna leggermente umida e non abrasiva.

• Dimensioni massime del materasso da utilizzare: 774 x 678 x 30 mm 

• Eta e peso massimo del bambino a cui e destinato il prodotto: 12 mesi, fino a 11 kg

• Per poter utilizzare il prodotto in assoluta sicurezza, il dispositivo di cambio deve essere fissato al muro.

• Gli accessori per il fissaggio alla parete non sono inclusi perché pareti di materiali diversi richiedono tipi

diversi di accessori di fissaggio. Usa sistemi di fissaggio adatti alle pareti della tua casa. Per maggiori

dettagli, rivolgiti a un rivenditore specia-lizzato.

NL - BELANGRIJK. BEWAAR VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING. 

LEES AANDACHTIG. 

• WAARSCHUWING: LAAT HET KIND NIET ZONDER TOEZICHT ACHTER

• Alle bevestigingen moeten altijd juist zijn vastgemaakt, regelmatig worden gecontroleerd en, indien nodig,

opnieuw worden vastgemaakt.

• Besteed aandacht aan de risico's ten gevolge van open vuur of andere hittebronnen, zoals

verwarmingstoestellen op elektriciteit of gas, etc.in de onmiddellijke nabijheid van de luierplank.

• Koop alleen vervangings- en reserveonderdelen bij de fabrikant.

• Gebruik het luierplank niet als er een onderdeel gebroken ofbeschadigd is of als er een onderdeel

ontbreekt.

• Onderhoud: maak schoon met een zachte en droge doek. ln geval van grotere vlekken, veeg voorzichtig

schoon met een licht bevochtigde en niet-schurende spons.

• Maximale afmetingen van te gebruiken matras: 774 x 678 x 30 mm

• Maximumleeftijd en -gewicht van het kind waarvoor het productis ontworpen: 12 maanden, tot 11 kg

• Maak de luierplank aan een muur vast om het productin alle veiligheid te kunnen gebruiken.

• Er zijn geen bevestigingen inbegrepen, deze zijn namelijk afhankelijk van het materiaal van de muur

waarop het meubel wordt vastgemaakt. Gebruik bevestigingen die voor het materiaal van de muur

geschikt zijn. Voor advies over geschikte bevestigingen, neem contact op met uw vakbekwame verkoper.
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FR - AVERTISSEMENT
Risque de blessure grave en cas de chute du meuble. Pour éviter que le meuble ne bascule, il faut le
fixer au mur de façon permanente. Les fixations ne sont pas incluses car leur choix dépend du
matériau du mur sur lequel est fixé le meuble. Utilisez des fixations adaptées au matériau du mur.
Pour obtenir des conseils sur les fixations à utiliser, adressez-vous à un revendeur spécialisé.

EN - WARNING
Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture tip-over. To prevent this furniture from ti-
pping over it must be permanently fixed to the wall. Fixing devices for the wall are not included since
different wall materials require diffe-rent types of fixing devices. Use fixing de-vices suitable for the
walls in your home. For advice on suitable fixing systems, contact your local specialized dealer.

PT - IMPORTANTE
As quedas de móveis podem origi-nar esmagamento ou morte. Estes móveis devem ser fixados à
pare-de para evitar possíveis quedas. Os diferentes tipos de parede requerem diferentes tipos de
ferragens. Utilize fer-ragens adequadas às paredes da sua casa (não incluídas). Se não tiver a
certeza do tipo de parafusos ou ferragem a usar, consulte uma loja de ferragens.

ES - ADVERTENCIA
Pueden producirse lesiones graves o fatales si vuelca un mueble. Para evitar que vuelque este
mueble, debe fijarse permanentemente a la pared. No se incluyen los dispositivos de fijación, dado
que los diversos materiales de pared requieren diferentes tipos de herrajes de fijación. Usa herrajes
adecuados para el material de las paredes de tu casa. Para saber cuáles son los herrajes adecuados,
pide consejo en tu ferretería habitual.

DE - ACHTUNG
Wenn Möbelstücke umkippen, kön-nen ernste oder lebengefährliche Verletzungen durch Einklemmen
die Folge sein. Um zu verhindern, dass das Möbelstück umkippt, muss es fest an der Wand verankert
werden. Beschläge für die Wandbefestigung sind nicht beigepackt, da sie von der jeweili-gen
Wandbeschaffenheit abhängig sind. Befestigungsbeschläge benutzen, die für die heimischen Wände
geeignet sind. Bei diesbezüglichen Fragen den örtlichen Fachhandel zu Rate ziehen.

IT - AVVERTENZA
Se il mobile si ribalta può causare lesioni da compressione serie o fatali. Per prevenire il rischio che il
mobile si ribalti, quest’ultimo deve essere fissato permanentemente alla parete.Gli accessori per il
fissaggio alla parete non sono inclusi perché pareti di materiali diversi richiedono tipi diversi di
accessori di fissaggio. Usa sistemi di fissaggio adatti alle pareti della tua casa. Per maggiori dettagli,
rivolgiti a un rivenditore specia-lizzato.

NL - WAARSCHUWING
Er is risico op ernstig letsel in geval het meubel omvalt. Om te vermijden dat het meubel omvalt, maak
het op een permanente wijze vast aan een muur. Er zijn geen bevestigingen inbegrepen, deze zijn
namelijk afhankelijk van het materiaal van de muur waarop het meubel wordt vastgemaakt. Gebruik
bevestigingen die voor het materiaal van de muur geschikt zijn. Voor advies over geschikte
bevestigingen, neem contact op met uw vakbekwame verkoper.
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FR - Conserver la elé de montage pour resserrer régulierement les assemblages 

afin de donner a votre meuble une stabilité permanente 

EN - Keep the assembly spanner to tighten the screws from time to time in order to 

give permanent stability to your piece of furniture 

PT - Conserve a chave de montagem para apertar regularmente as liga�öes de 
modo a que o seu movel mantenha urna estabilidade permanente 

ES - Conservar la llave de montaje para reforzar regularmente los acoplamientos, 

con el propósito de ofrecer a su mueble una fijeza permanente. 

DE - Den Montageschlüssel aufbewahren, um die Verbindungen regelmassig 

nachzuziehen, damit 1hr Möbel stabil bleibt 

IT - Conservare la chiave di assemblaggio per stringere le viti e garantire la 

costante stabilita del mobile 

NL - De montagesleutel bewaren om de bevestigingen regelmatig vast te draaien. 
Zo is uw meubel altijd stevig 

Page 19


	Üres lap
	Üres lap
	Üres lap



